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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
Bef 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 -
G 02/06
0 0de Enfor,
Daijldé%‘;]the City of Cg?;?%”athlg:rd
nty, Florida 5p19 pl40 0000 4342 7178

Summons to Appear
: . 84-062519
The City of Coral Gables Case #: CE2871
V!

INGRID paZ DE L, S Seud
A TORRE e B [ 99
310 ALESIO AVE Cui«a 3’} ?}g ‘; Folio #: 0341170073150

CORAL GABLES FL 331347304

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:

310 ALESIO AVE COCONUT GROVE SEC 1-CORAL GABLES
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Coral
Gables by:

i . Article 3, section 3-208. No person shall commence or cause to be commenced any
Z'Osrz‘:lci,ll?aﬁggjs »f/\grll((:,livhich does not otherwpise require a building permit, which aff_ects the a_esthetics,
o e, or architectural design of any structure, site or site improvements until an application for
a\m)ez?rance;'mit therefore has been previously filed with the Building Division. No such miscellaneous
a zonlnglph affects the aesthetics, appearance, or architectural design of any structure, site or site
worko\c:r'ﬁents shall commence until a permit has been issued by the City.
impr

City Code - Chapter 105. Minimum Housing.
q tructure and trellis with wooden lattice in rear of property. Installati
e V;gro"(ij'e‘g 3¢ fencing between properties on side. property. allation of

wooden |€:gﬁsein %9 e in need of cleaning and or painting.
property . steps should be taken to correct the violation:
win : .
e fter the fact permit for wooden structure with lattice in rear and fencing on side, or

Remedy: Must obtain @

remo%. Jor clean rear el

s of property. Must obtain painting color approval from the Board of Architects
paint an '

lation(s), a complaint has been filed against you e
Enforcement Board for a hearing on 2/19/20%/0 ot 8:3%0aumair§ hereby commanded
located on the second floor of: =

vio
of the above

oL reSliltbefore the Code
emamission Chambers,

ty Hall
city Ha ' ore Way

405 glgr;b‘}’es' Florida 33134
cor

. car at said time anq place. Failure to do
ur nogcei]:if;(?gtpi o fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the
nadm

S0 will result in the matter being heard in
This 18 Y%
gbsentié

time of your: hearing.

¢ someone will be attending the hearing on you
be ad‘/isedfr(gmt |yfosu at the time of the hearing, yourbehalf, he or she must proyide a
e
please ¢ attorney
er O

ilure to maintain a historic s
2 o pertains fallur tructure, please be adviseq that

ject to substantial fines th
pe subject to . at may not be miti
imlj I:‘:;’ also be required to repair or restore the historei:qslzlr?f(l:‘tid.
(o] re.

10 Feb 202
12:33:04 P
3] Gables,Alesio Av
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